# -OP \$40.00 1179

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
F. Hoffmann-La Roche AG	08/08/2007

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Roche Diagnostics Operations, Inc.	
Street Address:	9115 Hague Road	
City:	Indianapolis	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46250	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11791251

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (937)449-6405

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 937/449-6400

Email: karen.ochsenbein@dinslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Dinsmore & Shohl LLP

Address Line 1: One Dayton Centre, One South Main Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1300

Address Line 4: Dayton, OHIO 45402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ROH 0015 PA/33510.25

William A. Jividen

Total Attachments: 2

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

source=Assignment\_LaRoche#page1.tif source=Assignment\_LaRoche#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 019969 FRAME: 0711

500376802

# <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, F. HOFFMANN-LA ROCHE AG a corporation of Switzerland, with a place of business at 124 Grenzacherstrasse, CH-4070 Basle, Switzerland, (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), is the (joint) owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled BENT MICROSTRUCTURES FOR SAMPLING, TRANSPORTING OR DISPENSING A FLUID MEDIA for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on May 21, 2007, under

☑ Patent Application Serial No.	11/791,251
---------------------------------	------------

Attorney Docket No. ROH 0015 PA/33510.25

AND WHEREAS, ROCHE DIAGNOSTICS OPERATIONS, INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having its principal office at 9115 Hague Road, Indianapolis, IN 46250 (hereinafter called the Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the inventions therein claimed and any letters patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to said application and any divisions or continuations thereof, and the inventions therein claimed, and any improvements thereon, and any patent or patents that may be issued or reissued thereon, and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters patent thereon, and reissues thereof, to said Assignee, its successors and assigns; and Assignor hereby agrees that, upon request, it will sign all papers, and make all rightful oaths, and do all acts which said Assignee, its successors or assigns, may consider necessary in connection with said United States application, and in connection with any other United States or foreign applications that may be filed in connection with said inventions, and with any improvements thereon, and in connection with any patents issued or reissued thereon.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Assigno	or has caused these presents to be signed by its
duly authorized officer below named this 8th	day of <u>August</u> , 2007
	F. Hoffmann-La Roche AG
	Name Fridolin Klausner Title Holder of procuration
	WITNESS DATE
	Print Name: Ursula Herzog 8.8.2007
	Address: In der Haselmatte 1 CH-4153 Reinach, Switzerland
	By Antonio Natoli Title Holder of procuration
	P. Rayof
	WITNESS DATE
	Print Name: Danielle Rayot 8.8.2007
	Address: Rue des Vergers 3
	<u>F-68220 Hégenheim, F</u> rance

57348v

RECORDED: 10/16/2007

PATENT PA